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Clean Up On Aisle Common Sense - Mark Schwinn
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ STL  * 279.23 19.95
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ BUF  * 83.11 5.94
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @ ARI  * 91.85 6.56
Kenny Watson RB CIN vs CLE  * 117.49 8.39
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ SEA  * 139.19 9.94
Hines Ward WR PIT @ STL  * 126.38 9.03
Jason Witten TE DAL @ CAR  * 160.76 11.48
Nick Folk K DAL @ CAR  * 117.00 8.36
Kirk Morrison LB OAK @ JAC  * 120.50 8.61
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ IND  * 137.00 9.79
James Harrison LB PIT @ STL  * 121.50 8.68
Drew Brees QB NOR vs PHI 265.32 18.95
Priest Holmes RB KAN @ DET 16.70 1.19
Rudi Johnson RB CIN vs CLE 70.99 5.07
Cedric Benson RB CHI vs GNB 84.71 6.05
Jerious Norwood RB ATL @ ARI 73.82 5.27
Brian Leonard RB STL vs PIT 49.26 3.52
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ TEN 101.82 7.27
Jeff King TE CAR vs DAL 64.57 4.61
Gerald Hayes LB ARI vs ATL 90.50 6.46

Danny Tanner was not GAY - Dave Rutledge
Derek Anderson QB CLE @ CIN  * 271.47 19.39
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ NOR  * 247.22 17.66
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ SEA  * 164.46 11.75
Roddy White WR ATL @ ARI  * 131.93 9.42
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ CHI  * 161.46 11.53
Randy Moss WR NWE vs MIA  * 252.51 18.04
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ BUF  * 93.25 6.66
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs HOU  * 106.00 7.57
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ SEA  * 133.00 9.50
Brian Urlacher LB CHI vs GNB  * 125.00 8.93
DeMeco Ryans LB HOU @ IND  * 137.00 9.79
Daunte Culpepper QB OAK @ JAC 85.50 6.11
Marc Bulger QB STL vs PIT 84.58 6.04
Frank Gore RB SFO vs TAM 140.87 10.06
Chris Brown RB TEN vs NYJ 69.35 4.95
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs KAN 102.35 7.31
Marvin Harrison WR IND vs HOU 33.29 2.38
Donte' Stallworth WR NWE vs MIA 85.14 6.08
Todd Heap TE BAL @ SEA 34.23 2.44
Kirk Morrison LB OAK @ JAC 120.50 8.61

El Champion - Dave Casteel
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs CLE  * 229.40 16.39
Kolby Smith RB KAN @ DET  * 52.38 3.74
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 257.22 18.37
Bobby Engram WR SEA vs BAL  * 144.41 10.32
Ronald Curry WR OAK @ JAC  * 99.81 7.13
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ CIN  * 195.40 13.96
Heath Miller TE PIT @ STL  * 105.23 7.52
David Akers K PHI @ NOR  * 96.00 6.86
Barrett Ruud LB TAM @ SFO  * 113.50 8.11
Shawne Merriman LB SDG vs DEN  * 90.00 6.43
Sean Jones DB CLE @ CIN  * 101.00 7.21
Matt Schaub QB HOU @ IND 114.35 8.17
Jason Wright RB CLE @ CIN 47.14 3.37
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs PHI 146.36 10.45
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ @ TEN 109.72 7.84
James Jones WR GNB @ CHI 77.84 5.56
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs GNB 56.48 4.03
Josh Brown K SEA vs BAL 109.00 7.79
Takeo Spikes LB PHI @ NOR 81.00 5.79
Rocky McIntosh LB WAS @ MIN 96.00 6.86

Extra Sneaky Castro - Jon Rombotis
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 208.46 14.89
Joseph Addai RB IND vs HOU  * 202.40 14.46
Earnest Graham RB TAM @ SFO  * 167.80 11.99
Travis Henry RB DEN @ SDG  * 78.65 5.62
Chad Johnson WR CIN vs CLE  * 166.59 11.90
Greg Jennings WR GNB @ CHI  * 161.46 11.53
Benjamin Watson TE NWE vs MIA  * 79.34 5.67
Matt Stover K BAL @ SEA  * 98.00 7.00
Keith Bulluck LB TEN vs NYJ  * 93.50 6.68
Mike Vrabel LB NWE vs MIA  * 96.71 6.91
Adalius Thomas LB NWE vs MIA  * 92.00 6.57
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ MIN 154.16 11.01
Vernand Morency RB GNB @ CHI 32.57 2.33
Kenton Keith RB IND vs HOU 68.37 4.88
Willie Parker RB PIT @ STL 121.31 8.66
Bernard Berrian WR CHI vs GNB 121.42 8.67
Marques Colston WR NOR vs PHI 171.94 12.28
Todd Heap TE BAL @ SEA 34.23 2.44
Zach Thomas LB MIA @ NWE 51.00 3.64
Bart Scott LB BAL @ SEA 80.50 5.75

'gina miners - Mark Lowe
Carson Palmer QB CIN vs CLE  * 229.40 16.39
Joseph Addai RB IND vs HOU  * 202.40 14.46
Earnest Graham RB TAM @ SFO  * 167.80 11.99
Willie Parker RB PIT @ STL  * 121.31 8.66
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 114.71 8.19
Hines Ward WR PIT @ STL  * 126.38 9.03
Jason Witten TE DAL @ CAR  * 160.76 11.48
Kris Brown K HOU @ IND  * 109.00 7.79
James Harrison LB PIT @ STL  * 121.50 8.68
Derrick Johnson LB KAN @ DET  * 105.50 7.54
Antoine Winfield DB MIN vs WAS  * 86.50 6.18
Vince Young QB TEN vs NYJ 135.17 9.66
Brady Quinn QB CLE @ CIN 0.00 0.00
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs WAS 190.75 13.63
Tatum Bell RB DET vs KAN 29.15 2.08
Jerry Porter WR OAK @ JAC 103.01 7.36
Deion Branch WR SEA vs BAL 94.09 6.72
Eric Johnson TE NOR vs PHI 60.71 4.34
Marlin Jackson DB IND vs HOU 85.00 6.07
Chris Hope DB TEN vs NYJ 54.00 3.86

I Like the Sexy Time - Lucas Strawhorn
Brett Favre QB GNB @ CHI  * 267.97 19.14
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ MIN  * 161.72 11.55
Warrick Dunn RB ATL @ ARI  * 91.85 6.56
Shaun McDonald WR DET vs KAN  * 124.41 8.89
Marques Colston WR NOR vs PHI  * 171.94 12.28
Bobby Engram WR SEA vs BAL  * 144.41 10.32
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ DET  * 142.97 10.21
Rob Bironas K TEN vs NYJ  * 121.00 8.64
A.J. Hawk LB GNB @ CHI  * 96.50 6.89
Landon Johnson LB CIN vs CLE  * 95.00 6.79
London Fletcher LB WAS @ MIN  * 132.50 9.46
Jason Campbell QB WAS @ MIN 154.16 11.01
Adrian Peterson RB CHI vs GNB 89.34 6.38
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ DET 89.50 6.39
Najeh Davenport RB PIT @ STL 72.51 5.18
Kenton Keith RB IND vs HOU 68.37 4.88
Laveranues Coles WR NYJ @ TEN 109.72 7.84
Javon Walker WR DEN @ SDG 28.99 2.07
David Martin TE MIA @ NWE 42.40 3.03
Zach Thomas LB MIA @ NWE 51.00 3.64
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johnny drama's fantastic furries - Jason Fuqua
Drew Brees QB NOR vs PHI  * 265.32 18.95
Marion Barber RB DAL @ CAR  * 167.24 11.95
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ JAC  * 117.79 8.41
Braylon Edwards WR CLE @ CIN  * 195.40 13.96
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs CLE  * 193.79 13.84
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU  * 187.88 13.42
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN  * 152.93 10.92
Nick Folk K DAL @ CAR  * 117.00 8.36
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ CAR  * 94.50 6.75
Adalius Thomas LB NWE vs MIA  * 92.00 6.57
Paris Lenon LB DET vs KAN  * 99.50 7.11
Brian Griese QB CHI vs GNB 96.15 6.87
Ladell Betts RB WAS @ MIN 52.06 3.72
Julius Jones RB DAL @ CAR 74.94 5.35
Ronnie Brown RB MIA @ NWE 121.87 8.70
DeShawn Wynn RB GNB @ CHI 47.82 3.42
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs DAL 77.49 5.53
Jerious Norwood RB ATL @ ARI 73.82 5.27
Osi Umenyiora DL NYG @ BUF 84.50 6.04
Antonio Pierce LB NYG @ BUF 95.50 6.82

Luv's The Cock - Chris Gabrano/Jerod Winter
Jon Kitna QB DET vs KAN  * 193.32 13.81
Clinton Portis RB WAS @ MIN  * 161.72 11.55
Justin Fargas RB OAK @ JAC  * 117.79 8.41
Reuben Droughns RB NYG @ BUF  * 66.60 4.76
Randy Moss WR NWE vs MIA  * 252.51 18.04
Donald Driver WR GNB @ CHI  * 123.47 8.82
Jeremy Shockey TE NYG @ BUF  * 93.25 6.66
Jeff Wilkins K STL vs PIT  * 86.00 6.14
Donnie Edwards LB KAN @ DET  * 103.00 7.36
Gary Brackett LB IND vs HOU  * 124.00 8.86
Karlos Dansby LB ARI vs ATL  * 112.50 8.04
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN 174.78 12.48
Derrick Ward RB NYG @ BUF 91.67 6.55
Ladell Betts RB WAS @ MIN 52.06 3.72
Larry Johnson RB KAN @ DET 89.50 6.39
LaMont Jordan RB OAK @ JAC 88.72 6.34
Chris Chambers WR SDG vs DEN 106.63 7.62
Eric Moulds WR TEN vs NYJ 36.14 2.58
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs ATL 172.83 12.35
David Thornton LB TEN vs NYJ 108.50 7.75

McLovin's Fugly Fur Burgers - Chris Pardue
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs ATL  * 186.92 13.35
Steven Jackson RB STL vs PIT  * 127.85 9.13
Marion Barber RB DAL @ CAR  * 167.24 11.95
T.J. Houshmandzadeh WR CIN vs CLE  * 193.79 13.84
Joey Galloway WR TAM @ SFO  * 133.02 9.50
Deion Branch WR SEA vs BAL  * 94.09 6.72
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ MIN  * 124.77 8.91
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN  * 96.00 6.86
A.J. Hawk LB GNB @ CHI  * 96.50 6.89
Jon Beason LB CAR vs DAL  * 115.00 8.21
Antonio Pierce LB NYG @ BUF  * 95.50 6.82
Tony Romo QB DAL @ CAR 330.19 23.59
Michael Turner RB SDG vs DEN 27.74 1.98
Selvin Young RB DEN @ SDG 75.98 5.43
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ TEN 100.20 7.16
Amani Toomer WR NYG @ BUF 87.40 6.24
Patrick Crayton WR DAL @ CAR 106.18 7.58
Jeff Reed K PIT @ STL 101.00 7.21
Madieu Williams DB CIN vs CLE 86.00 6.14

Milf Weed - Phil King
David Garrard QB JAC vs OAK  * 193.81 13.84
Kevin Faulk RB NWE vs MIA  * 64.57 4.61
Sammy Morris RB NWE vs MIA  * 50.33 3.60
Julius Jones RB DAL @ CAR  * 74.94 5.35
Shaun McDonald WR DET vs KAN  * 124.41 8.89
Javon Walker WR DEN @ SDG  * 28.99 2.07
Randy McMichael TE STL vs PIT  * 63.18 4.51
Jason Elam K DEN @ SDG  * 103.00 7.36
Julian Peterson LB SEA vs BAL  * 100.00 7.14
Brian Urlacher LB CHI vs GNB  * 125.00 8.93
Ernie Sims LB DET vs KAN  * 116.50 8.32
Peyton Manning QB IND vs HOU 290.78 20.77
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs MIA 72.43 5.17
LenDale White RB TEN vs NYJ 123.75 8.84
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs OAK 142.45 10.17
Reggie Wayne WR IND vs HOU 187.88 13.42
Donte' Stallworth WR NWE vs MIA 85.14 6.08
Tony Gonzalez TE KAN @ DET 142.97 10.21
Rob Bironas K TEN vs NYJ 121.00 8.64
London Fletcher LB WAS @ MIN 132.50 9.46

Mr. Fuckuson at 110 Eat Shit Lane - Dustin Rakos
Jay Cutler QB DEN @ SDG  * 208.46 14.89
Maurice Jones-Drew RB JAC vs OAK  * 142.45 10.17
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs BAL  * 71.68 5.12
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs WAS  * 116.89 8.35
Vincent Jackson WR SDG vs DEN  * 74.98 5.36
Chad Johnson WR CIN vs CLE  * 166.59 11.90
Leonard Pope TE ARI vs ATL  * 59.16 4.23
Mason Crosby K GNB @ CHI  * 134.00 9.57
Mike Vrabel LB NWE vs MIA  * 96.71 6.91
Donnie Edwards LB KAN @ DET  * 103.00 7.36
Rocky McIntosh LB WAS @ MIN  * 96.00 6.86
Jon Kitna QB DET vs KAN 193.32 13.81
Sammy Morris RB NWE vs MIA 50.33 3.60
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI @ NOR 46.45 3.32
Dominic Rhodes RB OAK @ JAC 7.38 0.53
Kevin Jones RB DET vs KAN 116.27 8.31
Roy Williams WR DET vs KAN 119.65 8.55
Jeff King TE CAR vs DAL 64.57 4.61
Matt Stover K BAL @ SEA 98.00 7.00
James Farrior LB PIT @ STL 89.00 6.36

Ramok - Bob Komar
Derek Anderson QB CLE @ CIN  * 271.47 19.39
Willis McGahee RB BAL @ SEA  * 164.46 11.75
Fred Taylor RB JAC vs OAK  * 107.21 7.66
Shaun Alexander RB SEA vs BAL  * 71.68 5.12
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ BUF  * 158.95 11.35
Kevin Curtis WR PHI @ NOR  * 130.90 9.35
Kellen Winslow TE CLE @ CIN  * 135.97 9.71
Matt Bryant K TAM @ SFO  * 101.00 7.21
Lofa Tatupu LB SEA vs BAL  * 118.50 8.46
Angelo Crowell LB BUF vs NYG  * 111.00 7.93
Thomas Howard LB OAK @ JAC  * 117.50 8.39
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs BAL 262.47 18.75
Maurice Morris RB SEA vs BAL 82.51 5.89
Maurice Hicks RB SFO vs TAM 28.17 2.01
Roy Williams WR DET vs KAN 119.65 8.55
Santonio Holmes WR PIT @ STL 117.68 8.41
Eric Johnson TE NOR vs PHI 60.71 4.34
Jason Hanson K DET vs KAN 106.00 7.57
Will Witherspoon LB STL vs PIT 118.50 8.46
Derrick Johnson LB KAN @ DET 105.50 7.54
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sausage ballz = fantastic gas - Josh Tully
Peyton Manning QB IND vs HOU  * 290.78 20.77
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ CIN  * 165.16 11.80
Travis Henry RB DEN @ SDG  * 78.65 5.62
LaMont Jordan RB OAK @ JAC  * 88.72 6.34
Donald Driver WR GNB @ CHI  * 123.47 8.82
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DET  * 118.45 8.46
Chris Cooley TE WAS @ MIN  * 124.77 8.91
Jeff Reed K PIT @ STL  * 101.00 7.21
Bart Scott LB BAL @ SEA  * 80.50 5.75
Nick Barnett LB GNB @ CHI  * 123.50 8.82
Angelo Crowell LB BUF vs NYG  * 111.00 7.93
Jeff Garcia QB TAM @ SFO 161.88 11.56
Reuben Droughns RB NYG @ BUF 66.60 4.76
LenDale White RB TEN vs NYJ 123.75 8.84
Ryan Grant RB GNB @ CHI 117.80 8.41
Kevin Curtis WR PHI @ NOR 130.90 9.35
Bernard Berrian WR CHI vs GNB 121.42 8.67
Desmond Clark TE CHI vs GNB 77.24 5.52
Robbie Gould K CHI vs GNB 110.00 7.86
Shawne Merriman LB SDG vs DEN 90.00 6.43

Scissor Me Timbers - Tony Wojo
Kurt Warner QB ARI vs ATL  * 186.92 13.35
Brandon Jacobs RB NYG @ BUF  * 83.11 5.94
Laurence Maroney RB NWE vs MIA  * 72.43 5.17
LaDainian Tomlinson RB SDG vs DEN  * 257.22 18.37
Joey Galloway WR TAM @ SFO  * 133.02 9.50
Lee Evans WR BUF vs NYG  * 108.78 7.77
Heath Miller TE PIT @ STL  * 105.23 7.52
Jason Hanson K DET vs KAN  * 106.00 7.57
Will Witherspoon LB STL vs PIT  * 118.50 8.46
Keith Bulluck LB TEN vs NYJ  * 93.50 6.68
D.J. Williams LB DEN @ SDG  * 123.50 8.82
Eli Manning QB NYG @ BUF 184.30 13.16
Philip Rivers QB SDG vs DEN 174.78 12.48
Michael Turner RB SDG vs DEN 27.74 1.98
DeShaun Foster RB CAR vs DAL 96.73 6.91
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs ATL 106.43 7.60
Chris Henry WR CIN vs CLE 44.90 3.21
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs TAM 75.63 5.40
Phil Dawson K CLE @ CIN 110.00 7.86
Barrett Ruud LB TAM @ SFO 113.50 8.11

Stewies Army - Gooch
Brett Favre QB GNB @ CHI  * 267.97 19.14
Brian Westbrook RB PHI @ NOR  * 247.22 17.66
Ryan Grant RB GNB @ CHI  * 117.80 8.41
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NYG  * 124.02 8.86
Calvin Johnson WR DET vs KAN  * 102.35 7.31
Torry Holt WR STL vs PIT  * 161.35 11.53
Vernon Davis TE SFO vs TAM  * 75.63 5.40
Adam Vinatieri K IND vs HOU  * 106.00 7.57
Landon Johnson LB CIN vs CLE  * 95.00 6.79
Nick Barnett LB GNB @ CHI  * 123.50 8.82
John DiGiorgio LB BUF vs NYG  * 98.00 7.00
Marc Bulger QB STL vs PIT 84.58 6.04
Correll Buckhalter RB PHI @ NOR 46.45 3.32
Chester Taylor RB MIN vs WAS 116.89 8.35
Ahman Green RB HOU @ IND 45.81 3.27
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ DET 118.45 8.46
Anquan Boldin WR ARI vs ATL 106.43 7.60
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 88.73 6.34
Mike Peterson LB JAC vs OAK 77.00 5.50
Ray Lewis LB BAL @ SEA 133.00 9.50

Sulfer eggfart crusthole snackpack! - Chad Schultz
Tony Romo QB DAL @ CAR  * 330.19 23.59
Steven Jackson RB STL vs PIT  * 127.85 9.13
Jesse Chatman RB MIA @ NWE  * 58.69 4.19
Steve Smith WR CAR vs DAL  * 134.31 9.59
Ronald Curry WR OAK @ JAC  * 99.81 7.13
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs ATL  * 172.83 12.35
Kellen Winslow TE CLE @ CIN  * 135.97 9.71
David Akers K PHI @ NOR  * 96.00 6.86
E.J. Henderson LB MIN vs WAS  * 118.00 8.43
Lofa Tatupu LB SEA vs BAL  * 118.50 8.46
Michael Boley LB ATL @ ARI  * 125.00 8.93
Matt Hasselbeck QB SEA vs BAL 262.47 18.75
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT @ STL 279.23 19.95
Marshawn Lynch RB BUF vs NYG 124.02 8.86
Chris Henry RB TEN vs NYJ 26.28 1.88
Brian Leonard RB STL vs PIT 49.26 3.52
Cedric Benson RB CHI vs GNB 84.71 6.05
Kevin Walter WR HOU @ IND 107.12 7.65
Owen Daniels TE HOU @ IND 88.73 6.34
Thomas Howard LB OAK @ JAC 117.50 8.39

Team of Pussies - Chris Anderson
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ NOR  * 186.57 13.33
Adrian Peterson RB MIN vs WAS  * 190.75 13.63
Kevin Jones RB DET vs KAN  * 116.27 8.31
Jamal Lewis RB CLE @ CIN  * 165.16 11.80
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ CAR  * 216.84 15.49
Andre Johnson WR HOU @ IND  * 114.71 8.19
Antonio Gates TE SDG vs DEN  * 152.93 10.92
Kris Brown K HOU @ IND  * 109.00 7.79
D.J. Williams LB DEN @ SDG  * 123.50 8.82
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs TAM  * 137.50 9.82
David Harris LB NYJ @ TEN  * 103.00 7.36
Vince Young QB TEN vs NYJ 135.17 9.66
Kellen Clemens QB NYJ @ TEN 61.07 4.36
Ricky Williams RB MIA @ NWE -0.95 -0.07
Ike Hilliard WR TAM @ SFO 79.96 5.71
Santana Moss WR WAS @ MIN 72.95 5.21
Donald Lee TE GNB @ CHI 98.61 7.04
Neil Rackers K ARI vs ATL 89.00 6.36
Gibril Wilson DB NYG @ BUF 89.00 6.36
Antoine Winfield DB MIN vs WAS 86.50 6.18

The Snow-Niggas - Don Zisoff
Donovan McNabb QB PHI @ NOR  * 186.57 13.33
Edgerrin James RB ARI vs ATL  * 130.15 9.30
Selvin Young RB DEN @ SDG  * 75.98 5.43
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG  * 163.34 11.67
Torry Holt WR STL vs PIT  * 161.35 11.53
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 170.80 12.20
Dallas Clark TE IND vs HOU  * 120.05 8.58
Shayne Graham K CIN vs CLE  * 115.00 8.21
Patrick Willis LB SFO vs TAM  * 137.50 9.82
Jon Beason LB CAR vs DAL  * 115.00 8.21
Ernie Sims LB DET vs KAN  * 116.50 8.32
David Garrard QB JAC vs OAK 193.81 13.84
Thomas Jones RB NYJ @ TEN 100.20 7.16
Reggie Bush RB NOR vs PHI 146.36 10.45
Santonio Holmes WR PIT @ STL 117.68 8.41
Chris Chambers WR SDG vs DEN 106.63 7.62
Donald Lee TE GNB @ CHI 98.61 7.04
Josh Brown K SEA vs BAL 109.00 7.79
Derrick Brooks LB TAM @ SFO 99.00 7.07
Gibril Wilson DB NYG @ BUF 89.00 6.36
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Veiny Triumphant Bastards - Tyson Bowers
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 433.91 30.99
Frank Gore RB SFO vs TAM  * 140.87 10.06
Edgerrin James RB ARI vs ATL  * 130.15 9.30
Brandon Marshall WR DEN @ SDG  * 163.34 11.67
Chris Henry WR CIN vs CLE  * 44.90 3.21
Wes Welker WR NWE vs MIA  * 170.80 12.20
Dallas Clark TE IND vs HOU  * 120.05 8.58
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 124.50 8.89
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs GNB  * 99.00 7.07
Michael Boley LB ATL @ ARI  * 125.00 8.93
E.J. Henderson LB MIN vs WAS  * 118.00 8.43
Eli Manning QB NYG @ BUF 184.30 13.16
DeAngelo Williams RB CAR vs DAL 77.49 5.53
DeShaun Foster RB CAR vs DAL 96.73 6.91
Jesse Chatman RB MIA @ NWE 58.69 4.19
Steve Smith WR CAR vs DAL 134.31 9.59
D.J. Hackett WR SEA vs BAL 56.01 4.00
L.J. Smith TE PHI @ NOR 31.52 2.25
Phil Dawson K CLE @ CIN 110.00 7.86
DeMarcus Ware LB DAL @ CAR 94.50 6.75

Villians - Chuck Chalifoux
Tom Brady QB NWE vs MIA  * 433.91 30.99
Kenny Watson RB CIN vs CLE  * 117.49 8.39
Fred Taylor RB JAC vs OAK  * 107.21 7.66
Plaxico Burress WR NYG @ BUF  * 158.95 11.35
Terrell Owens WR DAL @ CAR  * 216.84 15.49
Derrick Mason WR BAL @ SEA  * 139.19 9.94
Benjamin Watson TE NWE vs MIA  * 79.34 5.67
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE vs MIA  * 124.50 8.89
Julian Peterson LB SEA vs BAL  * 100.00 7.14
Lance Briggs LB CHI vs GNB  * 99.00 7.07
Gary Brackett LB IND vs HOU  * 124.00 8.86
J.P. Losman QB BUF vs NYG 57.86 4.13
Rudi Johnson RB CIN vs CLE 70.99 5.07
Michael Pittman RB TAM @ SFO 35.07 2.50
Ahman Green RB HOU @ IND 45.81 3.27
Ron Dayne RB HOU @ IND 88.43 6.32
Jerricho Cotchery WR NYJ @ TEN 101.82 7.27
Greg Olsen TE CHI vs GNB 56.48 4.03
Nate Kaeding K SDG vs DEN 96.00 6.86
D'Qwell Jackson LB CLE @ CIN 82.50 5.89

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts
    Point totals and averages thru Playoff Week 3


